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CONSERVATION OF KUMBHALGARH FORT


       †1375.   SHRI  HARIOM  SINGH  RATHORE:


               Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a)
&

(b)

Conservation work of protected monuments of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in the country including that of Kumbhalgarh Fort is a continuous process wherein essential repair work is carried out regularly within the available resources and requirements of different sites. There was no separate allocation in the budget of the year 2015-16, as conservation is taken up with funds granted from a consolidated Head.


(a)


the State/UT-wise details of heritages selected for developing as heritage sites of international importance in the budget of the year 2015-16 along with the progress report in this regard; and

(b) the action plan for conservation of fort in Kumbhalgarh village in Rajsamand district selected for developing as heritage of international importance in the budget of the year 2015-16 along with the details of progress made in this regard?

